概述 Description
MT6N136是一种用于单通道的高速光耦合器，由一个 850nm的 AlGaAs LED 光学耦合到一个高速光电检测器组
成。光电二极管偏极和输出晶体管集电极的单独连接，可以通过降低基极集电极电容，使速度比传统光电晶体管
耦合器提高 100 倍。
MT6N136is a high-speed optical coupler for single channel, consisting of an 850nm AlGaAs LED
optically coupled to a high-speed photodetector. A separate connection for the bias of the photodiode
improves the speed by several orders of magnitude over conventional phototransistor optocouplers by
reducing the base-collector capacitance of the input transistor.

代表年份如1代表2021年，以此类推
●“WW ”:代表生产周期
产品型号命名规则 Order Code
MT6N136
① ② ③
① 公司代码Company Code（MT: 美特光MT）
② 产品系列 Product Series（X: 5, 6）
③内部补充代码 Internal Supplementary Code（数字或者空白Number or None）
绝缘和安规信息 Insulation and Safety related specifications
项目
Item
符号
Symbol
数值
Value
单位
Unit
备注
Remark
爬电距离
Creepage Distance
L ＞7.6 mm
从输入端到输出端，沿本体最短距离路径
Measured from input terminals to output terminals,
shortest distance path along body
电气间隙
Clearance Distance
L ＞7.6 mm
从输入端到输出端，通过空气的最短距离
Measured from input terminals to output terminals,
shortest distance through air
绝缘距离
Insulation Thickness
DTI ＞0.4 mm
发射器和探测器之间的绝缘厚度
Insulation thickness between emitter and detector
峰值隔离电压
Peak Isolation Voltage
VIORM 1500 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5
瞬态隔离电压
Transient isolation voltage
VIOTM 7000 Vpeak DIN/EN/IEC EN60747-5-5
隔离电压
Isolation Voltage
Viso ＞5000 Vrms For 1 min
极限参数 Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃)
参数
Parameter
符号
Symbol
额定值
Rating
单位
Unit
平均正向输入电流
DC/Average forward input curren
发射端
Input
t
IF (avg) 25 mA
峰值正向输入电流（50%占空比，1ms p.w）
Peak forward input current (50% duty cycle, 1 ms p.w.)
IF (pk) 50 mA
反向输入电压
Reverse input voltage
VR 5 V
峰值瞬态输入电流（脉宽≤1µs p.w，300pps）
Peak transient input current (≤1µs p.w., 300 pps)
IF (trans) 1 A
输入功耗
Input power dissipation
PI 45 mW
电源电压